Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, 
(“SEBI SBEB Regulations”), we wish to inform you that the Stakeholder Relationship Committee of Delhivery 
Limited (‘Company’) on Tuesday, November 7, 2023 approved the allotment of a total of 1,13,136 (One Lakh 
Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Thirty Six Only) Equity Shares of face value Re. 1/- each fully paid up against the 
exercise of vested Options as detailed below: 

● 1,02,136 (One Lakh Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty Six Only) Equity Shares under Delhivery Employee 
Stock Option Plan 2012 (“ESOP 2012”), and 

● 11,000 (Eleven Thousand Only) Equity Shares under Delhivery Employee Stock Option Plan III 2020 (“ESOP 
III 2020”) 

The equity shares so allotted shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company in all respects. 

Consequent to the above allotment, the paid-up share capital of the Company stands increased from Rs.